� Door closers
Door Closers
Technical Information
ASSA ABLOY, the global leader
in door opening solutions
� Door closers � Door closers
Unlock your life.
ASSA ABLOY is the global leader in door opening

electro-mechanical hold open. Use in conjunction with the DC860 concealed door closer bodies (supplied
separately), see DC860 details.
22 Door closers 23 Door closers How to Order
To specify ASSA ABLOY Door Closers Rack and Pinion
DC200 with standard link arm and parallel bracket	 Order DC200A	 820000 000 0A
DC340 with standard link arm and parallel bracket	 Order DC340A	 830000 000 0A
DC340 with height-adjustable guide rail G195	 Order DC340AT5	 84012 050 T5
DC340 with standard guide rail G193	 Order DC340AT3	 84012 050 T3
To specify ASSA ABLOY Door Closer Heavy Duty Rack and Pinion
DC347 with standard link arm and parallel bracket	 Order DC347A	 834712 050 00
To specify ASSA ABLOY Door Closer CAM-motion
DC500 with height-adjustable guide rail	 Order DC500A	 850011 000 0A
DC700 with height-adjustable guide rail	 Order DC700A	 870012 000 0A
Bodies for fire door systems
DC700 CAM-motion closer body for use with fire door systems						      870012 000 00
DC860 Concealed CAM-motion closer body for use with concealed fire door systems				    860011 000 0A
Arms
L190 Link arm for use with DC200, DC340						      819000 000 00
L191 Hold open link arm for use with DC200, DC340						      819100 000 00
G193 Standard guide rail for use with DC340, DC500, DC700						      819300 000 00
G195 Height-adjustable rail for use with DC340, DC500, DC700						      819500 000 00
L197 Extra strong link for use with DC347						      819700 000 00
L690 Link arm free swing for use with DC640						      869000 000 00
G694 Guide rail free swing for use with DC640						      869400 000 00
DC892 Small concealed guide rail for use with DC860						      892100 500 00
DC893 Large concealed guide rail for use with DC860						      893100 500 00
Angle and Parallel Brackets
A154 Parallel bracket for use with DC200							       815400 000 00
A122 for use with DC200									        812200 000 00
A104 for guide rails G193 and G694								        810400 000 00
A107 for use with DC200, DC340, DC347							       810710 005 00
A116 for use with G460 fire door system							       811600 000 00
A117 for use with G461 fire door system							       811700 000 00
Mounting Plates
A120 for use with DC200, DC340								        812040 000 00
A126 for use with DC200, DC340, DC347							       812600 050 00
A130 for use with guide rails G193, G195 and G694							      813000 000 00
A115 for use with G460 - G464 fire door systems							       811500 000 00
Mechanical Devices for use in the G193, G195, DC892, DC 893 Guide Rails (Slide Arms)
A152 Hold open device (not for fire doors)						      152000 000 0A
A153 Opening damper						      153000 000 0A
Other
A140 Connection box for DC640								        814000 000 00
812775 Fixing plate for use with DC860							       812775 000 00
G120 Hook arm for use with G461 fire door system							      812000 000 00
Carry bar for use with G461 - G464 fire door systems						      810000 000 00
Accessories
Notes
24 Door closers
ASSA ABLOY Ltd
School Street
Willenhall
West Midlands WV13 3PW
Phone: +44 (0)208 688 5191
ASSA ABLOY is the
global leader in door
opening solutions,